ARJOHUNTLEIGH

GETINGE GROUP

MINUET Bed range
Parts List

‘i

-
| Qg _
& i

Minuet revision 11-02-2013




Minuet Headend Base Frame Assembly

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUB9025 HEADEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 SUB9058 BACKRETS FRAME ASSM 1
3 SUB9061 BACKREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
4 LBP9461 LABEL MINUET C/BOX CONNECTION 1
5 LIN009271 CB PORT PLUG: 009271049 (2 SECTION ONLY) 1
6 LIN272100 BACKREST ACTUTATOR:311100+2015004E 1
7 LINCB6404 CONTROL BOX: CB6404-10019 1
8 BOL105046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX50MM 1
9 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER10ID x200D x 2 2

10 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
11 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 1
12 LIN74602 HANDSET HB7X231-00 (4 SECTION) 1

LIN73602 HANDSET HB7X237-00 (2 SECTION) 1
13 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
14 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x 20 OD x 2 2
15 FMT2218010 ([ AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
16 FPL2655509 BUMPONS SJ-5508 2
17 FPL5734003 CABLE TIE: NYLON 290X4.8MM NAT 3
18 BOL106046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX60MM 1
19 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x 20 OD x 2 2
20 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
21 97501200 CABLE RETAINER ASSM 1
22 SCR3924917 | SCR TEK WAF HD CL2 10-16X16 ZP 3
23 LIN912363 SML912636 MAINS CABLE 3M STRAIGHT W FLYING EARTH 1
24 SCR1040 SCREW:CAP Z/P M10X40 (NOT SHOWN ABOVE) 2
25 LIN009146 CABLE: BACKREST ACTUATOR 00914657-200-B 1
26 WSH3004001 | WASHER: M4 INT STAR ZP 1




Minuet 4 Section Footend Base Frame Assembly

Iltem No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUBS038 FOOTEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 SUBS067 THIGH PANEL FRAME ASSM 1
3 SUB9070 THIGH PANEL SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
4 LIN272110 ACTUATOR K/BEND: LA27-C064-01 1
5 BOL105046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX50MM 1
6 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER10ID x 20 OD x 2 2
7 NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
8 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 2
9 FPL2655509 BUMPONS SJ-5508 2

10 FPL5754446 TIP BLACK RECT P1446 35X20 2
1 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
12 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 10 ID x 20 OD x 2 2
13 FMT2218010 AXLE CAPL 3/8 2
14 SCR830 M8X30 H/H ZIP SCREW 2
15 WSH11000088 NYLON WASHER 8.5ID X 160D X 1.5 2
16 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
17 NUT3394208 NUT HEX STD M8 ZP 2
18 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
19 WSH11000088 NYLOH WASHER 8.5ID X 160D X 1.5 2
20 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 3
21 FMT9991703 RASTOMAT 6 NOTCH LATCH HETTITICH 2
22 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 101D x20 OD x 2 2
23 FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
24 BOL106046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX60MM 1
25 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 10 ID x 20 OD x 2 2
26 NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
27 SUBS075 FOOTREST FRAME ASSM 1
28 SuB9077 FOOTREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
29 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
30 MCC9402 DOME PLUG 7MM (WHITE PLASTIC) 2
31 LIN009640 CABLE K/B & M/LIFT ACTUATORS: 0964002-400 1




Minuet Range 2 Section Footend Base Frame Assembly

00 00 000 0009 @

item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUB9038 FOOTEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 MCC9402 DOME PLUG 7MM (WHITE PLASTIC) 2
3 SUBS082 2 SECTION FOOTREST FRAME ASSM 1
4 SUB9084 2 SECTION FOOTREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
5 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
6 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5IDX160DX1.5 4
7 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
8 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/IP SCREW 2
9 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5IDX160DX1.5 4
10 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
1" NUT3394208 NUT HEX STD M8 ZP 2
12 FMT9981703 RASTOMAT 6 NOTCH LATCH HETTITCH 2
13 FPL5754446 TIP BLACK RECT P1446 35X20 2
14 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 2
15 FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
16 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x 20 OD x 2 2
17 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2




Minuet Headend/Footend Column Assembly

9008 O

(=

E HD/FT PANEL FOR

Item No Part No Part Description g::ga’s::‘r
1 CST44801 CASTOR 100MM BRAKE M12X40 ZINC 2
2 NUT8239763 NUT:NYLOC-T M12 ZPG 2
3 FPL5464035 GRIP P780 35MM SQUARE P/STIC 2
4 BOL0022 BOLT:HEX M10X25 Z/P 1280 2
5 WSH0034 FO34 M10 ID 21MM OD ZP WASHER 2
6 BOL4010040 BOLT:M10X40 HEX ZP 1
7 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
8 LIN273410 LA27-C062-00 — MAIN LIFT ACTUATOR 1
9 TMT9494 BM PANEL INFILL 1

10 ADH100012 TAPE P1000R-12 VHP PROLINK CLEAR 1.2M
11 ASM9490 HEAD/FOOT BM PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
12 MCC2699093 | CLM NYLON BUSH DWG9093 2
13 RIV1661613 RIV POP 3/16 LOW PROF 01661-00613 2
14 MCC2699100 | U/C NYLON BUSH DWG9100 2
15 RIV1604615 RIV POP 3/16 CSK 01604-00615 2
16 SCR1040 ASSEMBLY SCREW:CAP.Z/P M10X40 (NOT SHOWN ABOVE) 2
17 LIN009640 CABLE K/B & M/LIFT ACTUATORS: 0964002-400 1




Minuet Headend Frame Assm Service Parts

00600 8

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUB9025 HEADEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 SUB9058 BACKRETS FRAME ASSM 1
3 SUB9061 BACKREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
4 LBP4070032 | LABEL MINUET C/BOX CONNECTION 1
5 FPL5734004 | CABLE TIE: WHITE 92MM 2
6 LIN3115244 ACTUTATOR:311100+2015004E B/REST 1
7 LIN135 CB9140 AE4+A0019 C/BOX WITH CHARGING 1
8 BOL105046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX50MM 1
9 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 10IDx 200D x 2 2

10 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
11 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 1

LIN0o07121 HB74H03-007121 (4 SECT TILT) 1
12 LIN009122 HB73H04-009122 (2 SECT TILT) 1

LINO10121 HB73H03-010121 (4 SECT NO-TILT) 1

LINO08122 HB72H01-008122 (2 SECT NO TILT) 1
13 FPL5464023 | GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
14 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x 20 OD x 2 2
15 FMT2218010 | AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
16 FPL2655509 | BUMPONS SJ-5508 2
17 FPL5734003 | CABLE TIE: NYLON 290X4.8MM NAT 3
18 BOL 106046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX60MM 1
19 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x200D x 2 2
20 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
21 97501200 CABLE RETAINER ASSM 1
22 SCR3924917 | SCR TEK WAF HD CL2 10-16X16 ZP 2
23 LIN912091 912091 (3.2M POWER CABLE/GREY) 1
24 SCR1040 SCREW:CAP Z/P M10X40 (NOT SHOWN ABOVE) 2

2




Minuet 4 Section Footend Frame Assm Service Parts

|

1

s

e
EF-_-.

3

gt
i = i
g

®
2
®
D
o
o
@
0
©
o
o
(24
()

ltem No Part No Part Description Unit Qty

1 SUB9038 FOOTEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 SUBsSesT— THIGH PANEL FRAME ASSM 1
3 SUBS88- THIGH PANEL SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
4 LIN310524 ACTUATOR:311100+2005004C KNEEBEND 1
5 BOL105046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX50MM 1
6 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x20 0D x 2 2
7 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
8 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 2
9 FPL2655509 BUMPONS SJ-5508 2
10 FPL5754446 TIP BLACK RECT P1446 35X20 2
11 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
12 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x200D x 2 2
13 FMT2218010 | AXLE CAPL 3/8 2
14 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
15 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5ID X 160D X 1.5 2
16 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
17 NUT3394208 NUT HEX STD M8 ZP 2
18 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
19 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5ID X 160D X 1.5 2
20 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 3
21 FMT9991703 RASTOMAT 6 NOTCH LATCH HETTITICH 2
22 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x 20 OD x 2 2
23 FMT2218010 | AXLE CAPL 3/8 2
24 BOL106046 BOLT:HEX ZP 4.6 10MMX60MM 1
25 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 101D x200D x 2 2
26 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
27 SUB9075 FOOTREST FRAME ASSM 1
28 SuB9077 FOOTREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
29 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2
30 MCC9402 DOME PLUG 7MM (WHITE PLASTIC) 2




Minuet Range 2 Section Footend Frame Assm Service Parts

00 00 000 0099 O

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUB9038 FOOTEND BASE FRAME ASSM 1
2 MCC9402 DOME PLUG 7MM (WHITE PLASTIC) 2
3 SUB9082 2 SECTION FOOTREST FRAME ASSM 1
4 SUB9084 2 SECTION FOOTREST SHEETMETAL ASSM 1
5 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
6 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5IDX160DX1.5 4
7 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
8 SCR830 M8X30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
9 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.5IDX160DX1.5 4
10 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT(12887) 2
11 NUT3394208 NUT HEX STD M8 ZP 2

12 FMT9991703 RASTOMAT 6 NOTCH LATCH HETTITCH 2
13 FPL5754446 TIP BLACK RECT P1446 35X20 2
14 FPL5464021 GRIP SQUARE P780X20MM 2
15 FMT2218010 | AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
16 WSH3223950 | NYLON WASHER 10ID x 200D x 2 2
17 FPL5464023 GRIP SQUARE P780X22MM (7/8BL) 2




Minuet Range Footend/Headend Panel Assm Service Parts

Item No Part No Part Description g::gtxsg:‘r
1 CST44801 CASTOR 100MM BRAKE M12X40 ZINC 2
2 NUT8239763 NUT:NYLOC-T M12 ZPG 2
3 FPL5464035 GRIP P780 35MM SQUARE P/STIC 2
4 BOL0022 BOLT:HEX M10X25 Z/P 1280 2
5 WSH0034 FO34 M10 ID 21MM OD ZP WASHER 2
6 BOL4010040 BOLT:M10X40 HEX ZP 1
7 NUT25000101 | NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 1
8 LIN524024 310254-00(312200+1040004C) M/LIFT 1
9 93005969 INFILL PANEL-SELECT BEECH 1
10 ADH100012 TAPE P1000R-12 VHP PROLINK CLEAR 1.2M

11 MINSUBO031 HEAD/FOOT PANEL COMPLETE 1
12 MCC2699093 | CLM NYLON BUSH DWG9093 2
13 RIV1661613 RIV POP 3/16 LOW PROF 01661-00613 2
14 MCC2699100 | U/C NYLON BUSH DWG9100 2
15 RIV1604615 RIV POP 3/16 CSK 01604-00615 2
16 SCR1040 ASSEMBLY SCREW:CAP.Z/P M10X40 (NOT SHOWN ABOVE) 2

5




MINUET 4S NON TILT LINAK KIT

No CODE | DESCRIPTION | arty
MINUET BED 4S ( NO TILT )
1 LIN524024 310254-00(312200+1040004C)M/LIFT 2
2 |LIN3115244 ACTUATOR:311100+2015004E B/REST 1
3 LIN310524 311100+2005004C (LA31/50/Cly-Cd) 1
4 |LIN13s CB9140 AE4+A0019 C/BOX W/CHARGING 1
5 |LINo10121 HAND SET : HB73H03-010121 MINUET 1
6 |LIN912091 0912091 ( 3.2m Power Cable/Grey ) 1

No: 1 No: 2

9/06/2006 3:17 PM




MINUET 4S TILT LINAK KIT

No | cobDE | DESCRIPTION [ QTy
MINUET BED 48 ( TILT )
1 |LIN524024 310254-00(312200+1040004C)M/LIFT 2
2 |[LIN3115244 ACTUATOR:311100+2015004E B/REST 1
3 |LIN310524 311100+2005004C (LA31/50/Cly-Cd) 1
4 {LIN135 CB9140 AE4+A0019 C/BOX W/CHARGING 1
5 [LINOD7121 HAND SET ; HB74-07-11 1
6 [LIN912091 0912091 ({ 3.2m Power Cable/Grey ) 1

No: 1 No: 2

9/06,2006 3:18 PM




MINUET 2S TILT LINAK KIT

No CODE | DESCRIPTION [ ary
MINUET BED 2S5 { TILT }
1 LIN524024 310254-00(3 12200+ 1040004C)M/LIFT 2
2 |LIN3115244 ACTUATOR:311100+2015004E B/REST 1
3 |LIN009122 HAND SET : HB73H04-009122 MINUET 1
4 ]LIN135 CB9140 AE4+A0019 C/BOX W/CHARGING 1
5 |LIN912091 0912091 ( 3.2m Power Cable/Grey ) 1

No: 1 No: 2

No: 5

9/06/2006 3:17 PM




MINUET 2S NON TiLT LINAK KiT

No CODE DESCRIPTION QTy
MINUET BED 2S ( NO TILT )
1__ ]LIN524024 310254-00(312200+1040004C)M/LIFT 2
2 |LIN3115244 ACTUATOR:311100+2015004E B/REST 1
3 |LINo08122 HB72H01-008122 HANDSET 1
4 |LIN135 CB9140 AE4+A0019 C/BOX W/CHARGING 1
5 |LIN912091 0912091 ( 3.2m Power Cable/Grey ) 1

9/06/2006 3:17 PM

No:2




